Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Aaron Hendricks
Check Group:
Snow Removal 10 1050 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $135.00
2/18/2020
Snow Removal 10 1061 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $2,463.75
2/18/2020
Check #: 41787
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,598.75
Vendor Total: $2,598.75
Aaron Rowe Electric
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 451652 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $915.20
2/18/2020
Check #: 41788
PO/InvoiceTotal: $915.20
Vendor Total: $915.20
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 9967163932 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $31.90
2/18/2020
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 9967249645 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $221.09
2/18/2020
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 9967911328 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $31.90
2/18/2020
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 10 9968074042 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $221.09
2/18/2020
Check #: 41789
PO/InvoiceTotal: $505.98
Vendor Total: $505.98
Alarm Detection Systems 00421
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 63302-1026 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $444.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41790
PO/InvoiceTotal: $444.00
Vendor Total: $444.00
Aramark Rockford 00009
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592117169 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592117169 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
2/18/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592125817 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592125817 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
2/18/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592134520 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592134520 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
2/18/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592143219 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592143219 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
2/18/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592151888 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $28.69
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592151888 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
2/18/2020
Check #: 41791
PO/InvoiceTotal: $201.45
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $201.45
AUSTIN MECHANICAL SALES, 00352
Check Group:
Annual Maint Kit 10 20-17781 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $354.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41792
PO/InvoiceTotal: $354.00
Vendor Total: $354.00
Barrick, Switzer, Long, Balsley & Van Ev
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 10 75870-0220 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $75.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41793
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
Bergys Automotive
Check Group:
Labor 10 540066135 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $40.61
2/18/2020
Parts 10 540066135 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $1.22
2/18/2020
Check #: 41794
PO/InvoiceTotal: $41.83
Vendor Total: $41.83
Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc
Check Group:
pGLO Bacterial Transformation Inquiry Kit 1 20110 903959671 10.5.1113.410.18.05 $204.75
2/18/2020
Check #: 41795
PO/InvoiceTotal: $204.75
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $204.75
BMO Harris Commercial Card
Check Group:
Learning Forward 0 0365-0220 10.5.2492.690.00.01 $172.00
2/18/2020
Enneagram 0 0365-0220 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $216.00
2/18/2020
Constant Contact 0 0365-0220 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $22.50
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 0365-0220 10.5.2320.410.00.01 $17.96
2/18/2020
TRAVEL 0 0365-0220 10.5.2320.332.00.01 ($42.75)
2/18/2020
TRAVEL 0 0365-0220 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $168.00
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 0365-0220 10.5.2320.410.00.01 $26.51
2/18/2020
TRAVEL 0 0365-0220 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $60.50
2/18/2020
Amazon 0 1671-0220 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $119.00
2/18/2020
Spot Lighting Supply 0 3438-0220 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $77.33
2/18/2020
K-Kap Toppers 0 3438-0220 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $415.00
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $21.20
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $29.99
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $66.11
2/18/2020
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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SUPPLIES 0 3446-0220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $74.27
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $13.86
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $49.83
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $25.15
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $14.51
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $13.27
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $25.47
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0220 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $108.24
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0220 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $24.36
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3446-0220 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $7.51
2/18/2020
Southwest 0 3461-0220 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $20.00
2/18/2020
Southwest 0 3461-0220 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $20.00
2/18/2020
Southwest - Conference 0 3461-0220 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $253.96
2/18/2020
Travel 0 3495-0220 10.5.1500.332.00.05 $106.56
2/18/2020
TRAVEL 0 3495-0220 10.5.1500.332.00.05 $106.56
2/18/2020
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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TRAVEL 0 3495-0220 10.5.1500.332.00.05 $106.56
2/18/2020
Tollway 0 5978-0220 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $40.00
2/18/2020
Amazon 0 5978-0220 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $104.84
2/18/2020
Amazon 0 5978-0220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $5.99
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 5978-0220 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $15.39
2/18/2020
Amazon 0 5978-0220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $29.97
2/18/2020
Supplies 0 5978-0220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $39.49
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 5978-0220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $79.96
2/18/2020
Amazon 0 5978-0220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $14.78
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 5978-0220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $90.87
2/18/2020
Tollway 0 5978-0220 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $40.00
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 5978-0220 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $49.94
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 5978-0220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $14.98
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 5978-0220 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $89.90
2/18/2020
Amazon 0 6153-0220 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $4.99
2/18/2020
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Amazon 10 6153-0220 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $43.94
2/18/2020
Amazon 10 6153-0220 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $20.98
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 6153-0220 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $24.48
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 6153-0220 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $351.26
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 6153-0220 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $56.67
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 6153-0220 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $29.95
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 6153-0220 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $19.48
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 6153-0220 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $106.70
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 6153-0220 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $261.74
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 6153-0220 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $40.52
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 6153-0220 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $37.34
2/18/2020
Rewards for students 10 6153-0220 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $70.00
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 6153-0220 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $31.57
2/18/2020
Cummins Inc 10 9868-0220 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $825.83
2/18/2020

Check #: 41796

PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,881.02

Vendor Total: $4,881.02
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Bright Arrow Technologies 00449
Check Group:
Annual Subscription 10 10617 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $1,832.50
2/18/2020
Check #: 41797
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,832.50
Vendor Total: $1,832.50
CareerSafe 00474
Check Group:
Life Skills: Employability 8 20102 CS-326360 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $120.00
2/18/2020
OSHA 10-Hour General Industry 41 20102 CS-326360 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $1,025.00
2/18/2020
OSHA 10-Hour General Industry (Manufacturing) 8 20102 CS-326360 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $200.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41798
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,345.00
Vendor Total: $1,345.00
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134-0220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $190.15
2/18/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134A-0220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $239.11
2/18/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134Y-0220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $214.63
2/18/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8135-0220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $79.99
2/18/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8135A-0220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $116.71
2/18/2020
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8136-0220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $722.34
2/18/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8138-0220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $324.79
2/18/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8138A-0220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $226.87
2/18/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8139-0220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $483.91
2/18/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8139A-0220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $128.95
2/18/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8140-0220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $398.23
2/18/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8140A-0220 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $67.41
2/18/2020
Check #: 41799
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,193.09
Vendor Total: $3,193.09
Coca-Cola Refreshments 00026
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 10500202653 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,305.58
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 10500202690 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,419.17
2/18/2020
Check #: 41800
POl/InvoiceTotal: $2,724.75
Vendor Total: $2,724.75
Comcast 00029
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 10 022020 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $993.85
2/18/2020
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 41801
PO/InvoiceTotal: $993.85
Vendor Total: $993.85
Comcast Business 00230
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 10 94069208 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $3,577.77
2/18/2020
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 10 95695915 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $3,572.34
2/18/2020
Check #: 41802
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,150.11
Vendor Total: $7,150.11
Commonwealth Edison Co 00031
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 10 022020 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $68.36
2/18/2020
Check #: 41803
PO/InvoiceTotal: $68.36
Vendor Total: $68.36
ComplianceSigns.com 00280
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 88984 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $113.00
2/18/2020
Acrylic Sign 10 89591 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $193.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41804
PO/InvoiceTotal: $306.00
Vendor Total: $306.00
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
FUEL & OIL 0 116009370 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,618.50
2/18/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 116009371 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $475.30
2/18/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 116009372 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $667.58
2/18/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 116009416 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $720.68
2/18/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 116009419 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,803.85
2/18/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 116009420 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $438.14
2/18/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 116009434 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $1,857.75
2/18/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 116009435 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $483.38
2/18/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 116009484 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $523.20
2/18/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 116009488 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,485.70
2/18/2020
Bulk lighting 0 45025067 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $2,007.18
2/18/2020
FUEL & OIL 0 45025543 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $347.80
2/18/2020
Check #: 41805
PO/InvoiceTotal: $14,429.06
Vendor Total: $14,429.06
Crandall, Kip A
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 022020 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $150.00
2/18/2020
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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Check #: 41806
POl/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Culligan of Dixon
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 022020 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $44.50
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 022020-1 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $61.50
2/18/2020
Check #: 41807
PO/InvoiceTotal: $106.00
Vendor Total: $106.00
Deininger, Heidi
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 022020 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $150.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41808
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Direct Energy Business
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 HS01632470 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $1,096.86
2/18/2020
Check #: 41809
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,096.86
Vendor Total: $1,096.86
Dixon Ace Hardware 00039
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 588355 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $0.36
2/18/2020
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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Check #: 41810
PO/InvoiceTotal: $0.36
Vendor Total: $0.36
Dixon Glass Company 00040
Check Group:
DS glass window 0 31683 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $72.50
2/18/2020
Check #: 41811
PO/InvoiceTotal: $72.50
Vendor Total: $72.50
Ehmen Industries Inc
Check Group:
Replace control board 0 54923 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $365.69
2/18/2020
Check #: 41812
PO/InvoiceTotal: $365.69
Vendor Total: $365.69
Embrace Education
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 6028 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $500.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41813
PO/InvoiceTotal: $500.00
Vendor Total: $500.00
Enerco Specialty Chemical Professionals
Check Group:
Chemical water treatment 0 134360 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $280.00
2/18/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 3152 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $280.00
2/18/2020
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Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
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Check #: 41814
PO/InvoiceTotal: $560.00
Vendor Total: $560.00
Fastenal
Check Group:
Supplies 0 ILROH90002 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $10.79
2/18/2020
Check #: 41815
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10.79
Vendor Total: $10.79
Firms System 00047
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 022020 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $744.25
2/18/2020
Check #: 41816
PO/InvoiceTotal: $744.25
Vendor Total: $744.25
Focus House
Check Group:
Alt to Suspension 0 022020 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $90.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41817
PO/InvoiceTotal: $90.00
Vendor Total: $90.00
Follett School Solutions 00384
Check Group:
ANNUAL LICENSES 0 1390582 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $3,544.86
2/18/2020
Library books 0 625457 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $463.84
2/18/2020
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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Library books 10 625457F 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $407.59
2/18/2020
Library books 10 626288 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $890.44
2/18/2020
Library books 10 626288F 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $264.35
2/18/2020
Library books 10 636753 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $877.50
2/18/2020

Check #: 41818

PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,448.58
Vendor Total: $6,448.58
FP Mailing Solutions 00049
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 RI1104350501 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $146.87
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 RI1104356827 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $84.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41819
POl/InvoiceTotal: $230.87
Vendor Total: $230.87
Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 10 61032209 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $40.88
2/18/2020
Check #: 41820
PO/InvoiceTotal: $40.88
Vendor Total: $40.88
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052

Check Group:
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
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BUS RADIO SERVICES 10 042094-5-0220 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $132.29
2/18/2020
BUS RADIO SERVICES 10 042094-5-0220-1 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $134.98
2/18/2020
BUS RADIO SERVICES 10 073170-5-0220 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $92.13
2/18/2020
BUS RADIO SERVICES 10 091106-5-022020 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $289.08
2/18/2020

Check #: 41821

PO/InvoiceTotal: $648.48
Vendor Total: $648.48
Game-Day Apparel
Check Group:
Shirts 10 536557 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $85.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41822
PO/InvoiceTotal: $85.00
Vendor Total: $85.00
Garaventa USA Inc 00055
Check Group:
Service for wheelchiar lift 10 1L0051789 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $1,354.22
2/18/2020
Check #: 41823
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,354.22
Vendor Total: $1,354.22
Gordon Food Service 00058
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 13654702 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($18.61)
2/18/2020
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SUPPLIES 10 13872899 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($26.98)
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 13884472 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($26.98)
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 13891324 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($31.38)
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 199139922 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $22.59
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 199695861 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,135.87
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 199695867 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $943.76
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 199695878 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $370.42
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 199763826 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,894.19
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 199763828 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $2,432.11
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 199825457 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $98.66
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 199863764 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,000.94
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 199863773 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,123.79
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 199863776 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,406.36
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 199924153 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,276.56
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 199924154 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,774.84
2/18/2020

Printed:  02/13/2020 11:10:55 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2019.4.13 Page: 17



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 199987853 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $38.28
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 200022694 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $819.94
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 200022695 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,512.27
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 200022708 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,365.25
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 200076164 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $172.50
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 200085542 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,514.59
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 200085548 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,040.45
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 200186620 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,195.74
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 200186626 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,003.79
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 200186633 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,185.62
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 200248459 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,955.66
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 200248463 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $335.38
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 747609 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($36.59)
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 749661 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($110.44)
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 750203 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($120.08)
2/18/2020
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 751033 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($600.40)
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 751034 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($552.18)
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 755887 10.5.2560.410.00.01 ($182.93)
2/18/2020
Check #: 41824
PO/InvoiceTotal: $23,912.99
Vendor Total: $23,912.99
Grainger 00059
Check Group:
AG Shop Air Compressor 0 9399379552 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $6.08
2/18/2020
Check #: 41825
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6.08
Vendor Total: $6.08
Guardian Innovations, LLC
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 2580870 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $2,054.20
2/18/2020
Check #: 41826
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,054.20
Vendor Total: $2,054.20
Highland Community College
Check Group:
Fund. of Speech Com Class 0 022020 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $2,628.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41827
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,628.00
Vendor Total: $2,628.00
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Hill's Electric Motor Service, INC 00065
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 7453 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $761.91
2/18/2020
Check #: 41828
PO/InvoiceTotal: $761.91
Vendor Total: $761.91
Holiday Wholesale 00437
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 9259211 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $654.83
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 9265664 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $301.82
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 9272482 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $352.09
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 9278713 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $262.61
2/18/2020
Check #: 41829
POl/InvoiceTotal: $1,571.35
Vendor Total: $1,571.35
Howard Lee & Sons, Inc
Check Group:
Chair Lift 0 64495 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $2,871.31
2/18/2020
Check #: 41830
POl/InvoiceTotal: $2,871.31
Vendor Total: $2,871.31
Huels, Ryan J
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
TRAVEL 0 022020 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $150.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41831
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
IL School for the Deaf 00469
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 011420 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $308.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41832
PO/InvoiceTotal: $308.00
Vendor Total: $308.00
IL Vitual Schools 00461
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 012720 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $6,720.00
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 013020 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $670.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41833
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,390.00
Vendor Total: $7,390.00
Imprest Fund 220 00078
Check Group:
WORKSHOES 0 022020 20.5.2540.410.03.01 $59.99
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 022020 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $116.88
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 022020 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $13.25
2/18/2020
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 022020 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $9.32
2/18/2020
LICENSE/TITLE 0 022020 40.5.2550.391.00.01 $10.00
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 022020 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $25.50
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 022020 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $32.50
2/18/2020
MISC. 0 022020 10.5.2560.690.00.01 $125.00
2/18/2020
STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE 0 022020 10.5.1113.310.01.05 $5.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41834
PO/InvoiceTotal: $397.44
Vendor Total: $397.44
Jostens 00086
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 010820 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $576.10
2/18/2020
Diplomas 0 24030730 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $347.93
2/18/2020
Check #: 41835
PO/InvoiceTotal: $924.03
Vendor Total: $924.03
JW Pepper of Chicago 00410
Check Group:
BAND SUPPLIES 0 263689133 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $21.98
2/18/2020
BAND SUPPLIES 0 263689133 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $154.00
2/18/2020
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date

Check #: 41836

PO/InvoiceTotal: $175.98
Vendor Total: $175.98
Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd
Check Group:

LEGAL SERVICES 10 5228-001 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $433.50

2/18/2020
Check #: 41837
PO/InvoiceTotal: $433.50
Vendor Total: $433.50
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:

SUPPLIES 10 7160143P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $639.00
2/18/2020

SUPPLIES 10 7160143PX1 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $104.56
2/18/2020

SUPPLIES 10 7160452P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $361.25
2/18/2020

SUPPLIES 10 7160490P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $256.89
2/18/2020

SUPPLIES 10 7160679P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $368.24
2/18/2020

SUPPLIES 10 7160681P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $1,335.30
2/18/2020

SUPPLIES 10 7161103P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $44.82
2/18/2020

SUPPLIES 10 CM7159398P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 ($35.78)
2/18/2020

Check #: 41838
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,074.28
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $3,074.28
Letterman Activity Account 00101
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 022020 10.5.1500.332.00.05 $264.00
2/18/2020
TRAVEL 10 022020 10.5.1500.332.00.05 $1,168.00
2/18/2020
Athletic Supplies 10 022020-1 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $174.40
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 022020-1 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $350.60
2/18/2020
Officials 10 022020-2 10.5.1500.310.01.01 $4,120.00
2/18/2020
ENTRY FEES 10 022020-2 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $2,875.00
2/18/2020
ENTRY FEES 10 022020-2 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $160.00
2/18/2020
ENTRY FEES 10 022020-2 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $250.00
2/18/2020

Check #: 41839

POl/InvoiceTotal: $9,362.00
Vendor Total: $9,362.00
Mahoney, Thomas D
Check Group:
TRAVEL 10 022020 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
2/18/2020
Check #: 41840
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
Vendor Total: $333.33

Marco Technologies 00385
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
COPIERS 10 INV7021752 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $365.07
2/18/2020
COPIERS 10 INV7129882 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $365.07
2/18/2020

Check #: 41841

PO/InvoiceTotal: $730.14
Vendor Total: $730.14
Mechanical Inc 00109
Check Group:
Installation of new module 10 FRE116924 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $1,573.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41842
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,573.00
Vendor Total: $1,573.00
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 1023 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $122.05
2/18/2020
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 2647 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $146.94
2/18/2020
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 4577 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $136.91
2/18/2020
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 4947 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $42.54
2/18/2020
Paint 10 8463 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $150.29
2/18/2020
Check #: 41843
PO/InvoiceTotal: $598.73
Vendor Total: $598.73
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Mid-West Truckers Assoc. 00115
Check Group:
Drug Testing 0 707703 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $60.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41844
PO/InvoiceTotal: $60.00
Vendor Total: $60.00
MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 10189235 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $2,369.72
2/18/2020
ELECTRICITY 0 10201227 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $45,615.01
2/18/2020
Check #: 41845
PO/InvoiceTotal: $47,984.73
Vendor Total: $47,984.73
Midwest School Consultants
Check Group:
Purchased Services 0 16 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $12,500.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41846
PO/InvoiceTotal: $12,500.00
Vendor Total: $12,500.00
MNJ Technologies Direct 00234
Check Group:
KnowBe4, Inc - KNOWBE4 TRAIN - SEC AWARE TRAIN 20108 0003709775P 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $7,417.50
GOLD 101-500U 3YR MFG PART NO:
1000KMSGNO000C36-G
2/18/2020
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Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Crucial BX500 120 GB Solid State Drive - 2.5" Internal - 50 20108 V297660 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $1,250.00
SATA (SATA/600) - 540 MB/s Maximum Read Transfer
Rate - 3 Year Warranty
2/11/2020
SURFACE BOOK 13INI5-8350/8/256 MFG PART NO: 1 20108 V297660 10.5.2630.550.00.01 $1,249.00
PGV-00001
2/11/2020
Microsoft Surface Dock - for Notebook/ Tablet PC - USB 1 20108 V297660 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $164.00
3.0-4 x USB Ports - 4 x USB 3.0 - Network (RJ-45) -
DisplayPort - Audio Line Out - Wired
2/11/2020
Check #: 41847
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10,080.50
Check Group:
Liminex, INC - GOGUARDIAN FOR TEACHERS; 1 YR ; 250 20109 0003709433 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $1,500.00
QTY: 1
2/18/2020
Check #: 41847
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,500.00
Vendor Total: $11,580.50
MO-ST Plumbing and Mechanical
Check Group:
Refrigerant/Labor 10 23395 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $400.32
2/18/2020
Check #: 41848
PO/InvoiceTotal: $400.32
Vendor Total: $400.32
Moring Disposal 00118
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 10 30365 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $55.00
2/18/2020
GARBAGE SERVICES 10 31845 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $45.00
2/18/2020
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 39299 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $3,878.54
2/18/2020
Check #: 41849
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,978.54
Vendor Total: $3,978.54
Mr. Goodwater 00264
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 011320 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $12.88
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 022020 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $19.32
2/18/2020
Water 0 022020M 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.76
2/18/2020
Check #: 41850
PO/InvoiceTotal: $57.96
Vendor Total: $57.96
Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 00120
Check Group:
Milk Wk Ending 01-04-20 0 010420 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,005.01
2/18/2020
Milk Wk Ending 01-11-20 0 011120 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $578.45
2/18/2020
Milk Wk Ending 01-18-20 0 011820 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,109.93
2/18/2020
Milk Wk Ending 01-25-20 0 012520 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,250.45
2/18/2020
Milk Wk Ending 02-01-20 0 020120 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $1,030.75
2/18/2020
Check #: 41851
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,974.59
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $4,974.59
NAEIR 00121
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 H969318 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $49.67
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 H969318 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $49.67
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 H969318 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $49.66
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 H972837 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $13.34
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 H972837 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $13.34
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 H972837 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $13.32
2/18/2020
Check #: 41852
PO/InvoiceTotal: $189.00
Vendor Total: $189.00
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 901498 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $8.52
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 901721 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $46.59
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 902102 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $12.20
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 902158 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $76.84
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 903409 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $10.99
2/18/2020
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 903655 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $38.44
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 904028 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $14.58
2/18/2020
Check #: 41853
PO/InvoiceTotal: $208.16
Vendor Total: $208.16
Neher Electric Supply 00126
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 362394-00 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $116.75
2/18/2020
Check #: 41854
POl/InvoiceTotal: $116.75
Vendor Total: $116.75
Nelson Fire Proctection 00340
Check Group:
Fire sprinkler inspections 0 21232 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $680.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41855
PO/InvoiceTotal: $680.00
Vendor Total: $680.00
Nevco, Inc 00431
Check Group:
EQUIPMENT 0 0000186958 10.5.1500.410.01.01 $35.52
2/18/2020
Check #: 41856
PO/InvoiceTotal: $35.52
Vendor Total: $35.52
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
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NATURAL GAS 0 220006-0220 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $486.10
2/18/2020
NATURAL GAS 0 220009-0220 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $341.93
2/18/2020
NATURAL GAS 0 63146-0220 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $738.34
2/18/2020
Check #: 41857
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,566.37
Vendor Total: $1,566.37
Northern IL Disposal Services 00276
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 19568215 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $325.82
2/18/2020
Check #: 41858
PO/InvoiceTotal: $325.82
Vendor Total: $325.82
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 0 020220 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $7,769.87
2/18/2020
Check #: 41859
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,769.87
Vendor Total: $7,769.87
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
SPECIAL ED TUITION 0 01222020 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $41,921.79
2/18/2020
SPECIAL ED TUITION 0 022020 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $54,308.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41860
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $96,229.79
Vendor Total: $96,229.79
OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 00150
Check Group:
INTEREST EARNING 10 022020 10.4.1510.000.00.01 ($1.38)
2/18/2020
Officials 10 022020 10.5.1500.310.01.01 $4,845.54
2/18/2020
TRAVEL 10 022020 10.5.1500.332.00.05 $88.00
2/18/2020
ENTRY FEES 10 022020 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $1,840.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41861
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,772.16
Vendor Total: $6,772.16
Oregon Park District 00151
Check Group:
Corporate Passes 10 2020 10.5.2310.690.00.01 $2,500.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41862
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,500.00
Vendor Total: $2,500.00
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:
Screws 10 00207469 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $6.57
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 10 322101 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $97.39
2/18/2020
Check #: 41863
PO/InvoiceTotal: $103.96
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Vendor Total: $103.96
Paxton Patterson 00414
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 379894 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $140.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41864
PO/InvoiceTotal: $140.00
Vendor Total: $140.00
Pest Control Consultants 00356
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 204651 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $200.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41865
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Phelps
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1198413 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1198414 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1198415 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1200841 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1200842 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1200843 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
2/18/2020
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PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1203372 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1203373 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1203374 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1205847 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1205848 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1205849 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1208350 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $10.92
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1208351 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $13.00
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 1208352 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $54.04
2/18/2020

Check #: 41866

PO/InvoiceTotal: $389.80
Vendor Total: $389.80
Physicians Immediate Care 00233
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 4139709 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $163.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41867
PO/InvoiceTotal: $163.00
Vendor Total: $163.00
Pitney Bowes 00156
Check Group:
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Postage 0 0722-0220 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $214.73
2/18/2020
Check #: 41868
PO/InvoiceTotal: $214.73
Vendor Total: $214.73
Planet Earth Anitfreeze 00157
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 57265 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $286.50
2/18/2020
Check #: 41869
PO/InvoiceTotal: $286.50
Vendor Total: $286.50
Pomp's Tire Service 00160
Check Group:
Labor 0 260063769 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $663.00
2/18/2020
Parts 0 260063769 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $1,707.56
2/18/2020
Labor 0 260064528 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $642.00
2/18/2020
Parts 0 260064528 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $1,396.56
2/18/2020
Check #: 41870
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,409.12
Vendor Total: $4,409.12
PowerSchool Group LLC 00161
Check Group:
ANNUAL LICENSES 0 INV188281 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $3,104.48
2/18/2020

Check #: 41871
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,104.48
Vendor Total: $3,104.48
Preventative Maintenance Systems 00261
Check Group:
INSPECTIONS 0 504563 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
2/18/2020
INSPECTIONS 0 504570 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $79.00
2/18/2020
INSPECTIONS 0 504605 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
2/18/2020
INSPECTIONS 0 504619 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $92.00
2/18/2020
INSPECTIONS 0 504642 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
2/18/2020
INSPECTIONS 0 504644 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $34.00
2/18/2020
INSPECTIONS 0 504654 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $80.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41872
PO/InvoiceTotal: $423.00
Vendor Total: $423.00
Quill Corporation 00170
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 4081612 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $45.24
2/18/2020
SUPPLIES 0 4180012 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $54.58
2/18/2020
Check #: 41873
PO/InvoiceTotal: $99.82
Vendor Total: $99.82
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R.E. Wolber and Sons Excavating
Check Group:
Snow removal, Salt 0 9593 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $1,542.50
2/18/2020
Salt 0 9606 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $150.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41874
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,692.50
Vendor Total: $1,692.50
Regional Office of Education 00173
Check Group:
TUITION 0 013020 10.5.1400.820.00.05 $6,000.00
2/18/2020
TUITION 0 020520 10.5.1400.820.00.05 $4,250.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41875
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10,250.00
Vendor Total: $10,250.00
Reliable 00174
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 INV198563 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $251.54
2/18/2020
Check #: 41876
PO/InvoiceTotal: $251.54
Vendor Total: $251.54
Riveredge Hospital
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 2020505 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $150.00
2/18/2020

Check #: 41877
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Rock Valley Culligan 00241
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0556084 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $226.00
2/18/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0556085 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $226.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41878
PO/InvoiceTotal: $452.00
Vendor Total: $452.00
Security Lock Shop 00189
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 10 12583 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $124.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41879
PO/InvoiceTotal: $124.00
Vendor Total: $124.00
Stan's Performance Shop 00192
Check Group:
Labor 10 23243 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $120.00
2/18/2020
Parts 10 23243 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $58.18
2/18/2020
Check #: 41880
PO/InvoiceTotal: $178.18
Vendor Total: $178.18
Streamwood Behavioral Health 00199
Check Group:
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SPECIAL ED TUITION 0 12147 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $175.00
2/18/2020
SPECIAL ED TUITION 0 12185 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $175.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41881
PO/InvoiceTotal: $350.00
Vendor Total: $350.00
Sysco Baraboo LLC
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 218418885 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $148.73
2/18/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 218425242 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $571.55
2/18/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 218446450 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $783.84
2/18/2020
Check #: 41882
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,504.12
Vendor Total: $1,504.12
Teaching Strategies
Check Group:
PFA SUPPLIES 0 0371823-IN 10.5.1125.410.00.01 $2,236.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41883
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,236.00
Vendor Total: $2,236.00
The Home Depot Pro Institutional
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 526447677 20.5.2540.410.00.01 ($224.36)
2/18/2020
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CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 526447685 20.5.2540.410.00.01 ($764.00)
2/18/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 528152671 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $17.89
2/18/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 528152689 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $32.62
2/18/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 528152697 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $127.56
2/18/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 529281180 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $40.77
2/18/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 529281198 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $37.05
2/18/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 529517229 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $2,085.53
2/18/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 531200137 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $49.40
2/18/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 531424596 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $418.74
2/18/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 532970092 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $1,300.26
2/18/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 533202180 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $166.32
2/18/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 533441598 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $26.90
2/18/2020
Check #: 41884
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,314.68
Vendor Total: $3,314.68
Tyler Technologies
Check Group:
Annual Renewal 0 025-283980 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $12,687.00
2/18/2020
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PURCHASE SERVICES 0 025-285073 10.5.2520.310.00.01 $55.00
2/18/2020
Check #: 41885
PO/InvoiceTotal: $12,742.00
Vendor Total: $12,742.00
Vanguard Energy Services
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 G406419020520 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $19,900.60
2/18/2020
Check #: 41886
PO/InvoiceTotal: $19,900.60
Vendor Total: $19,900.60
Verizon Wireless 00215
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 022020 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $934.70
2/18/2020
Check #: 41887
PO/InvoiceTotal: $934.70
Vendor Total: $934.70
Village of Mt Morris 00216
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 022020 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $747.87
2/18/2020
Check #: 41888
PO/InvoiceTotal: $747.87
Vendor Total: $747.87
Virgil, Kelli L
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 020120 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $150.00
2/18/2020
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Voucher Batch Number: 1052 02/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 41889
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Grand Total: $376,618.13
End of Report
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Check Listing

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

Criteria:

Bank Account: General Bank Account 0003131 From Date: 1/15/2020 To Date: 1/15/2020
From Check: 41766 To Check: 41770
From Voucher: 1045 To Voucher: 1045

Account: 3131

Check Number Date Payee Amount Voucher  Status Type Cleared? Clear Date Void Date
41766 01/15/2020 Cintas $430.40 1045 Not Printed  Expense O
41767 01/15/2020 Northern IL Health Plan $4,480.50 1045 Not Printed Expense |:|
41768 01/15/2020 Ogle County Educational Cooperative $55,082.00 1045 Not Printed  Expense |:|
41769 01/15/2020 Sysco Baraboo LLC $1,370.11 1045 Not Printed  Expense |:|
41770 01/15/2020 Village of Mt Morris $632.29 1045 Not Printed  Expense |:|
Total Amount: $61,995.30

End of Report
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